Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: On Call Engineering
X Contract > \$500K LeaseSale/purchase of personal property Grant IGASale of real property
Vendor/Contractor Name: Aztec Engineering Group Inc.
Contract control number: 201513335
City's contract manager: Jim Potter
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes
Term/Duration of contract/project: 03/01/2014-03/01/2018
Is this a new contract? y/n_N_ An amendment? y/n_Y_ How many amendments? _1
Renewal terms: no
Purpose: This request is for an amendment to an On Call Utility Locating Services Contract which provides underground utility locating services for assigned projects on an as-needed basis. The amendment will extend the term to 03/01/2018, add \$600,000 in contract capacity and add new indemnification language. This amendment will support needs associated with the accelerated influx of drainage related design work surrounding the I-70 project as well as the needs of Wastewater Capital Program.
Scope of services with performance bench marks: See purpose
Cost/value: \$600,000 added for a contract total of \$1,000,000.
Source of funds: to be encumbered at a task order level
Benefit: This amendment will support needs associated with the accelerated influx of drainage related design work surrounding the I-70 project as well as the needs of Wastewater Capital Program.
Termination provision : Yes
Is this contract subject to: _√_W/MBE DBE ACDBESBEXO 101
Location: City Wide
Affected Council District: All